# **MILTON WATER, WV3300609**

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. Between 7/1/2022 and 7/31/2022, we failed to submit the required samples as indicated below and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

**Required Monitoring** 

38. MONITORING ROUTINE (JESWITR/LT1)

The table below lists the required monitoring and the compliance period.

MINOR TURBIDITY	7/1/2022 to 7/31/2022
What happened? What is being done? (Descr The Sample listed above	
appropriate time frame. This proper samples have been an	
were within drinking water	
For more information, please contact <u>Jeff N</u> or <u>1139 Smith Street, Milton, V</u>	111er at 304-743-3821 (Phone number)

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: **MILTON WATER** 

State Water System ID #: WV3300609

Date Distributed: <u>4-29-23</u>

**Compliance Period** 

# **MILTON WATER, WV3300609**

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. Between 8/1/2022 and 8/31/2022, we failed to submit the required samples as indicated below and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

**Required Monitoring** 

38, MONITORING, ROUTINE (IESWTR/LT1),

MAJOR

The table below lists the required monitoring and the compliance period.

TURBIDITY	
What happened? What is being done? (Description of the control of	ribe corrective action)
The sample listed above v	
appropriate time frame. This	s has been corrected and
proper samples have been (	
were within drinking wat.	er standards.
1 00	
For more information, please contact	Viller at 304-743-3821 (Phone number)
or 1139 Smith Street, Milton, W	JV 25541
(Mailing address)	

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: MILTON WATER

State Water System ID #: WV3300609

Date Distributed: 4-29-23

**Compliance Period** 

8/1/2022 to 8/31/2022

# **MILTON WATER, WV3300609**

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. Between 9/1/2022 and 9/30/2022, we failed to submit the required samples as indicated below and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

Required Monitoring

38, MONITORING, ROUTINE (IESWTR/LT1), MINOR

**TURBIDITY** 

The table below lists the required monitoring and the compliance period.

Inadequate number of turbidity readings reported in total	
What happened? What is being done? (Desc	cribe corrective action)
The sample listed above	was not taken in the
appropriate time frame. This	s has been corrected and
appropriate time frame. This proper samples have been	analyzed. All analyses
were within drinking was	ter standards.
,	
For more information, please contact Veff	Miller at 304-743-3821 (Phone number)
or 1134 OMILIOUTEL, MILIONI	UV & JUTI

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: MILTON WATER

State Water System ID #: WV3300609

Date Distributed: 6-29-23

**Compliance Period** 

9/1/2022 to 9/30/2022

# **MILTON WATER, WV3300609**

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. Between 7/1/2022 and 9/30/2022, we failed to submit the required samples as indicated below and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the required monitoring and the compliance period.

Required Monitoring	Compliance Period
27, MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR Failure to monitor/report Haloacetic Acids (HAA5s)	7/1/2022 to 9/30/2022

What happened? What is being done? (Describe corrective action)
The sample listed above was received at the Pace Analytical
Beaver, WV labratory without error and transferred from the Beaver
location to the Pace Madisonville, KY labratory without error. The
Madisonville labratory had quality control measures that failed which
required a re-extraction and re-analysis of all samples within
that batch. Refesting could not be conducted within the prescribed
holding time. This has been corrected and proper samples have
been analyzed. All analyses were within drinking water standards.
For more information, please contact, Jeff Miller at 304-743-3821

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: MILTON WATER

State Water System ID #: WV3300609

or 1139 Smith Street

Date Distributed: <u>6-29-23</u>

(Phone number)

## **MILTON WATER, WV3300609**

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. Between 7/1/2022 and 9/30/2022, we failed to submit the required samples as indicated below and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the required monitoring and the compliance period.

Required Monitoring	Compliance Period
27, MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR Failure to monitor/report Haloacetic Acids (HAA5s)	7/1/2022 to 9/30/2022

# What happened? What is being done? (Describe corrective action) The Sample listed above was received at the Pace Analytical Beaver, wv labratory without error and transferred from the Beaver location to the Pace Madisonville, ky labratory without error. The Madisonville labratory had quality control measures that failed which required a re-extraction and re-analysis of all samples within that batch. Refesting could not be conducted within the prescribed holding time. This has been corrected and proper samples have been analyzed. All analyses were within drinking water standards. For more information, please contact Jeff Miller at 304-743-3821

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: MILTON WATER

State Water System ID #: WV3300609

Date Distributed: <u>6-29-23</u>